
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

No. 

119 

08 

4 

56 

18 

46 

25 

00 

45 

80 

27 

7 

38 

69 

36 

65 

40 

94 

47 

111 

91 

129 

44 

6 

14 

26 

06 

19 

22 

01 

146 

53 

07 

116 

09 

9 

60 

117 

03 

66 

Name 

Grayson Strathman 

Dave Ogburn III 

Denny Stripling 

Richard Stephens 

Gary Glanger 

Grant Vogel 

Richard Baldwin 

Scott Monroe 

Tom Burt 

Whitney Strickland 

Mark Snyder 

Brian Grigsby 

Kelly Toombs 

Peyton Long 

Nils Musaeus 

Joe Frederick 

Brad Gorrondona 

Edward Cavalier 

John Vogel 

Johnny R Meriggi 

Justin Elder 

Carl Hayward 

Paul Miranda 

Charles Pigeon 

Alejandro DellaTorre 

Timothy Blakeley 

Matt Strathman 

Barry Boes 

Clif Twaddle 

Melvin Lipsitz 

Kirk Collier 

Robey Clark 

Saylor Frase 

Matthew Shaffer 

Raymond Miller 

Tyler Fox 

Timothy Gray 

Bill Murray 

Tisha Strickland 

Robert Long 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Overall BestTm 

2:26.859 

2:26.892 

2:26.995 

2:27.209 

2:27.656 

2:27.814 

2:28.295 

2:28.501 

2:28.578 

2:28.604 

2:28.643 

2:28.703 

2:28.826 

2:28.948 

2:29.159 

2:29.552 

2:29.645 

2:29.846 

2:29.964 

2:30.171 

2:30.402 

2:31.183 

2:31.458 

2:31.839 

2:32.553 

2:32.707 

2:32.861 

2:33.104 

2:33.327 

2:33.535 

2:33.568 

2:34.128 

2:34.263 

2:34.264 

2:34.288 

2:35.579 

2:35.958 

2:36.136 

2:36.350 

2:36.355 

In Session 

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

2nd Overall Time 

2:27.084 

2:27.000 

2:27.140 

2:27.386 

2:27.869 

2:27.876 

2:28.518 

2:28.688 

2:28.957 

2:29.285 

2:29.121 

2:28.904 

2:28.858 

2:29.291 

2:29.417 

2:29.829 

2:29.961 

2:29.862 

2:30.034 

2:30.175 

2:30.903 

2:31.219 

2:32.188 

2:32.071 

2:32.723 

2:32.827 

2:33.007 

2:33.824 

2:34.461 

2:33.779 

2:33.992 

2:34.318 

2:34.779 

2:34.482 

2:34.487 

2:35.830 

2:36.660 

2:36.337 

2:36.392 

2:36.450 

2nd Session 

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Hometown 

Sand Springs OK 

San Angelo TX 

McKinney TX 

Bixby OK 

Dallas TX 

St. Louis MO 

Covington LA 

League City TX 

Woodway WA 

League City TX 

Southlake TX 

Austin TX 

Prairie Village KS 

Greenbrier AR 

Conroe TX 

Longview TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Houston TX 

Saint Louis MO 

Spring TX 

Lakeville MN 

Olathe KS 

Austin TX 

Abilene TX 

Oak Park MI 

Dallas TX 

Topeka KS 

Dripping Springs TX 

Houston TX 

Waco TX 

Overland Park KS 

Austin TX 

Waterford MI 

Allen TX 

spring tx 

Kansas City MO 

Minneapolis Mn 

Houston TX 

League City TX 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

Make/Model 

S C C A  S p ec  R ac e r  Ford  G en 3 

S C C A  S p ec  R ac e r  Ford  G en 3 

S C C A  S p ec  R ac e r  Ford  G en 3 

S C C A  S p ec  R ac e r  Ford  G en 3 

S C C A  S p ec  R ac e r  Ford  G en 3 

S C C A  S p ec  R ac e r  Ford  G en 3 

S C C A  S p ec  R ac e r  Ford  G en 3 

S C C A  S p ec  R ac e r  Ford  G en 3 

S C C A  S p ec  R ac e r  Ford  G en 3 

S C C A  S p ec  R ac e r  Ford  G en 3 

S C C A  S p ec  R ac e r  Ford  G en 3 

S C C A  S p ec  R ac e r  Ford  G en 3 

S C C A  S p ec  R ac e r  Ford  G en 3 

S C C A  S p ec  R ac e r  Ford  G en 3 

S C C A  S p ec  R ac e r  Ford  G en 3 

S C C A  S p ec  R ac e r  Ford  G en 3 

S C C A  S p ec  R ac e r  Ford  G en 3 

S C C A  S p ec  R ac e r  Ford  G en 3 

S C C A  S p ec  R ac e r  Ford  G en 3 

S C C A  S p ec  R ac e r  Ford  G en 3 

S C C A  S p ec  R ac e r  Ford  G en 3 

S C C A  S p ec  R ac e r  Ford  G en 3 

S C C A  S p ec  R ac e r  Ford  G en 3 

S C C A  S p ec  R ac e r  Ford  G en 3 

S C C A  S p ec  R ac e r  Ford  G en 3 

S C C A  S p ec  R ac e r  Ford  G en 3 

S C C A  S p ec  R ac e r  Ford  G en 3 

S C C A  S p ec  R ac e r  Ford  G en 3 

S C C A  S p ec  R ac e r  Ford  G en 3 

S C C A  S p ec  R ac e r  Ford  G en 3 

S C C A  S p ec  R ac e r  Ford  G en 3 

S C C A  S p ec  R ac e r  Ford  G en 3 

S C C A  S p ec  R ac e r  Ford  G en 3 

S C C A  S p ec  R ac e r  Ford  G en 3 

S C C A  S p ec  R ac e r  Ford  G en 3 

S C C A  S p ec  R ac e r  Ford  G en 3 

S C C A  S p ec  R ac e r  Ford  G en 3 

S C C A  S p ec  R ac e r  Ford  G en 3 

S C C A  S p ec  R ac e r  Ford  G en 3 

S C C A  S p ec  R ac e r  Ford  G en 3 
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Event Chief Steward: Jerry Wannarka 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Sanction: 20-ST-8167 

Circuit of the Americas - CCW 3.41 miles 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Lone Star Grand Prix  

Grp2 - SRF3 

Sunday Grp 2 Race Grid 

Circuit of the Americas 3.410 miles 


