





Lone Star Grand Prix

Grp2 - SRF3

Sunday Grp 2 Race Grid

Circuit of the Americas 3.410 miles

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Overall BestTm	In Session	d Overall Time	2nd Session	Hometown	Make/Model
1	119	Grayson Strathman	SRF3	2:26.859	Saturday Official Race	2:27.084	Saturday Official Race Re	Sand Springs OK	SCCA Spec Racer Ford ©
2	08	Dave Ogburn III	SRF3	2:26.892	Saturday Official Race	2:27.000	Saturday Official Race R€	San Angelo TX	SCCA Spec Racer Ford ©
3	4	Denny Stripling	SRF3	2:26.995	Saturday Official Race	2:27.140	Saturday Official Race Re	McKinney TX	SCCA Spec Racer Ford &
4	56	Richard Stephens	SRF3	2:27.209	Saturday Official Race	2:27.386	Saturday Official Race R€	Bixby OK	SCCA Spec Racer Ford ©
5	18	Gary Glanger	SRF3	2:27.656	Saturday Official Race	2:27.869	Saturday Official Race R€	Dallas TX	SCCA Spec Racer Ford ©
6	46	Grant Vogel	SRF3	2:27.814	Saturday Qualifying	2:27.876	Saturday Qualifying	St. Louis MO	SCCA Spec Racer Ford &
7	25	Richard Baldwin	SRF3	2:28.295	Saturday Official Race	2:28.518	Saturday Official Race Re	Covington LA	SCCA Spec Racer Ford &
8	00	Scott Monroe	SRF3	2:28.501	Saturday Official Race	2:28.688	Saturday Official Race R€	League City TX	SCCA Spec Racer Ford ©
9	45	Tom Burt	SRF3	2:28.578	Saturday Qualifying	2:28.957	Saturday Qualifying	Woodway WA	SCCA Spec Racer Ford &
10	80	Whitney Strickland	SRF3	2:28.604	Saturday Qualifying	2:29.285	Saturday Qualifying	League City TX	SCCA Spec Racer Ford &
11	27	Mark Snyder	SRF3	2:28.643	Saturday Qualifying	2:29.121	Saturday Official Race R€	Southlake TX	SCCA Spec Racer Ford ©
12	7	Brian Grigsby	SRF3	2:28.703	Saturday Official Race	2:28.904	Saturday Qualifying	Austin TX	SCCA Spec Racer Ford ©
13	38	Kelly Toombs	SRF3	2:28.826	Saturday Qualifying	2:28.858	Saturday Qualifying	Prairie Village KS	SCCA Spec Racer Ford &
14	69	Peyton Long	SRF3	2:28.948	Saturday Official Race	2:29.291	Saturday Official Race R€	Greenbrier AR	SCCA Spec Racer Ford ©
15	36	Nils Musaeus	SRF3	2:29.159	Saturday Official Race	2:29.417	Saturday Official Race Re	Conroe TX	SCCA Spec Racer Ford &
16	65	Joe Frederick	SRF3	2:29.552	Saturday Official Race	2:29.829	Saturday Official Race R€	Longview TX	SCCA Spec Racer Ford ©
17	40	Brad Gorrondona	SRF3	2:29.645	Saturday Official Race	2:29.961	Saturday Official Race R€	Fort Worth TX	SCCA Spec Racer Ford ©
18	94	Edward Cavalier	SRF3	2:29.846	Saturday Official Race	2:29.862	Saturday Official Race Re	Houston TX	SCCA Spec Racer Ford ©
19	47	John Vogel	SRF3	2:29.964	Saturday Official Race	2:30.034	Saturday Official Race R€	Saint Louis MO	SCCA Spec Racer Ford ©
20	111	Johnny R Meriggi	SRF3	2:30.171	Saturday Official Race	2:30.175	Saturday Official Race R€	Spring TX	SCCA Spec Racer Ford ©
21	91	Justin Elder	SRF3	2:30.402	Saturday Qualifying	2:30.903	Saturday Official Race Re	Lakeville MN	SCCA Spec Racer Ford &
22	129	Carl Hayward	SRF3	2:31.183	Saturday Qualifying	2:31.219	Saturday Official Race Re	Olathe KS	SCCA Spec Racer Ford ©
23	44	Paul Miranda	SRF3	2:31.458	Saturday Official Race	2:32.188	Saturday Official Race R€	Austin TX	SCCA Spec Racer Ford ©
24	6	Charles Pigeon	SRF3	2:31.839	Saturday Qualifying	2:32.071	Saturday Qualifying	Abilene TX	SCCA Spec Racer Ford ©
25	14	Alejandro DellaTorre	SRF3	2:32.553	Saturday Official Race	2:32.723	Saturday Official Race Re	Oak Park MI	SCCA Spec Racer Ford &
26	26	Timothy Blakeley	SRF3	2:32.707	Saturday Qualifying	2:32.827	Saturday Official Race R€	Dallas TX	SCCA Spec Racer Ford ©
27	06	Matt Strathman	SRF3	2:32.861	Saturday Official Race	2:33.007	Saturday Official Race Re	Topeka KS	SCCA Spec Racer Ford 🤄
28	19	Barry Boes	SRF3	2:33.104	Saturday Qualifying	2:33.824	Saturday Official Race Re	Dripping Springs TX	SCCA Spec Racer Ford ©
29	22	Clif Twaddle	SRF3	2:33.327	Saturday Official Race	2:34.461	Saturday Official Race Re	Houston TX	SCCA Spec Racer Ford &
30	01	Melvin Lipsitz	SRF3	2:33.535	Saturday Official Race	2:33.779	Saturday Official Race Re	Waco TX	SCCA Spec Racer Ford ©
31	146	Kirk Collier	SRF3	2:33.568	Saturday Official Race	2:33.992	Saturday Official Race Re	Overland Park KS	SCCA Spec Racer Ford ©
32	53	Robey Clark	SRF3	2:34.128	Saturday Official Race	2:34.318	Saturday Official Race Re	Austin TX	SCCA Spec Racer Ford ©
33	07	Saylor Frase	SRF3	2:34.263	Saturday Qualifying	2:34.779	Saturday Official Race Re	Waterford MI	SCCA Spec Racer Ford ©
34	116	Matthew Shaffer	SRF3	2:34.264	Saturday Official Race	2:34.482	Saturday Official Race Re	Allen TX	SCCA Spec Racer Ford G

2:34.288 Saturday Official Race

2:35.579 Saturday Official Race

2:36.350 Saturday Official Race

Saturday Official Race

Saturday Official Race

Saturday Qualifying

2:35.958

2:36.136

2:36.355

2:34.487

2:36.660

2:36.337

2:36.450

2:36.392

2:35.830

Saturday Official Race Re spring tx

Saturday Official Race Re Kansas City MO

Saturday Official Race Re Minneapolis Mn

Saturday Official Race Re Houston TX

Saturday Official Race Re League City TX

Saturday Official Race Re Bloomfield Hills MI

Event Chief Steward: Jerry Wannarka

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter

Raymond Miller

Tyler Fox

Timothy Gray

Bill Murray

Robert Long

03 Tisha Strickland

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

Sanction: 20-ST-8167

35

36

37

38

39

40

9

117

66

Circuit of the Americas - CCW 3.41 miles

Printed: 2/9/2020 8:54:25 AM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

SCCA Spec Racer Ford &

SCCA Spec Racer Ford G

SCCA Spec Racer Ford G

SCCA Spec Racer Ford &

SCCA Spec Racer Ford G

SCCA Spec Racer Ford G

Licensed to: SCCA Southwest Division